186
IP-40°... +105°C
RoHS
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 03/2016
Absolute encoders - singleturn
Order code
Tapered shaft
8.5873

 *)  Available lengths (connection types F, G, H):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [5.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.5873.GK2E.G323.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
e   Code
 B  =  SSI, binary
 C  =  BiSS, binary
 G  =  SSI, gray
f   Resolution 3)
 A  =  10 bit
 1  =  11 bit
 2  =  12 bit
 3  =  13 bit
 4  =  14 bit
 7  = 17 bit
 C = 21 bit 4)
g   Inputs / outputs 3)
 2  =  SET, DIR input
   additional status output
h   Options (service)
 1  =  no option
 2  =  status LED
 3  =  SET button and status LED
187www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 03/2016
Ab
so
lu
te
 e
nc
od
er
s
si
ng
le
tu
rn
Absolute encoders - singleturn
1)  Temperature measured on the flange – max. 80°C allowable on the cable (fixed installation).
2) Short circuit to 0 V or to output, one channel at a time, power supply correctly applied.
Electrical characteristics
Power supply   5 V DC (+5 %) or 10 ... 30 V DC
Current consumption (no load) 5 V DC max. 70 mA
   10 ... 30 V DC max. 45 mA
Reverse polarity protection   yes (not for interface E)
of the power supply
Short circuit proof outputs  yes 2)
UL approval    file 224618
CE compliant acc. to   EMC guideline 2004/108/EC
    RoHS guideline 2011/65/EU
Output driver  RS485 transceiver type
Permissible load / channel  max. +/- 20 mA
Signal level  HIGH typ. 3.8 V
   LOW at ILoad = 20 mA  typ. 1.3 V
Resolution  10 ... 14 bit and 17 bit
Code   binary or gray
SSI clock rate  50 kHz ... 2 MHz
Monoflop time  ≤ 15 μs
Note: If the clock starts cycling within the monoflop time, a second data transfer
starts with the same data. If the clock starts cycling after the monoflop time, the
data transfer starts with the new values. The update rate is dependent on the
clock speed, data length and monoflop-time.
Data refresh rate resolution ≤ 14 bit ≤ 1 μs
   resolution ≥ 15 bit 4 μs
SSI interface
Mechanical characteristics
Technical data
Maximum speed hollow shaft version
   IP65 up to 70°C [158°F] 9000 min-1, 6000 min-1 (continuous)
   IP65 up to Tmax 6000 min-1, 3000 min-1 (continuous)
Starting torque at 20°C [68°F]  < 0.01 Nm
Mass moment of inertia  6.0 x 10-6 kgm2